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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
Plaintiff, 

v. 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. et 
al., 

Defendants. 
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§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Lead Case No. 2:23-cv-00059-JRG 
Member Case No. 2:23-cv-00062-JRG TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, 
LLC, d/b/a XFINITY, et al., 

Defendants. 
 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF TECHNICAL TUTORIAL 

Pursuant to the Court’s Docket Control Order (Dkt. 71), Defendants Comcast Cable 

Communications, LLC, Comcast Corporation, Comcast Cable Communications Management, 

LLC, and Comcast of Houston, LLC (collectively “Comcast”), Charter Communications, Inc., 

Charter Communications Operating, LLC, Spectrum Gulf Coast, LLC, Spectrum Management 

Holding Company, LLC, Time Warner Cable Enterprises, LLC, Charter Communications, LLC 

(collectively “Charter”) (together, “Defendants”), respectfully submit their Technology Tutorial 

in Microsoft PowerPoint and video formats via download at the following link: 

• https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1hWm9rz7yn8k-
1N08iF77RrY2ZwLtQSEP?usp=sharing  

A courtesy copy of Defendants’ Technology Tutorial will also be submitted to Court via 

Federal Express.  Additionally, Exhibit A, attached hereto, is a PDF version of the Technology 

Tutorial, which does not include the embedded video file but is provided to assist the Court in its 

review.  
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Dated: April 4, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ David J. Lisson 

 Deron Dacus (State Bar No. 00790553) 
THE DACUS FIRM, P.C. 
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430 
Tyler, TX 75701 
Tel: (903) 705-1117 
Fax: (903) 581-2543 
ddacus@dacusfirm.com 
 
Ashok Ramani (CA Bar No. 200020) 
David J. Lisson (CA Bar No. 250994) 
James Y. Park (CA Bar No. 343659) 
Micayla Hardisty (CA Bar No. 333246) 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
1600 El Camino Real 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
ashok.ramani@davispolk.com 
david.lisson@davispolk.com 
james.park@davispolk.com 
micayla.hardisty@davispolk.com 
 
Alena Farber (NY Bar No. 5896170) 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
alena.farber@davispolk.com 
 
Counsel for Comcast Defendants 

  
/s/ Daniel L. Reisner 

 ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
Dina M. Hayes 
70 West Madison Street, Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60602 
dina.hayes@arnoldporter.com 
Daniel L. Reisner 
David Benyacar 
Elizabeth A. Long 
Melissa Brown 
Robert Stout 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
daniel.reisner@arnoldporter.com  
david.benyacar@arnoldporter.com  
elizabeth.long@arnoldporter.com 
melissa.brown@arnoldporter.com  
robert.stout@arnoldporter.com 
 
Counsel for Charter Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 4, 2024 a true and correct copy of the 

above and foregoing document has been served on all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service via the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A). 

 /s/ David J. Lisson 
 David J. Lisson 
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